John O. Norquist
Mayor

Mil

Department of Employee Relations Jeffrey Hansen
Director

May 28, 2002 Fiorence Dukes

Deputy Director

Frank Forbes
Labor Negotiator

The Honorable Michael Brady

The Committee on Finance Employee Bonefts Manager
and Personnel

Common Council

City of Milwaukee

Dear Committee Members:
RE: File Number 020216

Under the terms of the June 2001-June 2003 labor agreement between the City of
Milwaukee and Local 494 (Electrical Group), the wage rates for employees covered by this
Agreements are tied to the wage rates between the Union and the Contractors Association for
Electrical Mechanics (Journeyman Wireman) for the period from June 1, 2002, up to and including
May 31, 2003. Local 494 has provided us with the new rates that are effective June 1, 2002.

In order to implement the wage rate changes effective Pay Period 12, 2002, as required by
the labor agreement, we are requesting your approval of the attached amendments to Section 25 of
the Salary Ordinance.

The savings of these amendments are included in the attached fiscal note.

In view of the foregoing, I recommend the adoption of the attached amendments to the
Salary Ordinance.

Sincerely,

FRANK H. FORBES
City Labor Negotiator

Attachments

c: Jeffrey Hansen
Anne Bahr

Jerme Zaremba
Bobby Sinclair
Dawn Crowbridge
Sam Purdy

FHF:EFS:rir

020216s0-1tr 200 East vells Street, Room 706, Milwaukee, Wl 53202, Phone (414) 286-3751, FAX 286-2106, TDD 286-2960

labr/10-494EG Employee Benefits and Labor Relations - Room 701 @ Labor Relations Phone (414) 286-2356
Medical Benefits Phone (414) 286-3184 @ Worker’s Compensation (414) 286-2020



SALARY ORDINANCE AMENDMENTS
(Section 25, Local 494, IBEW, Electrical Group)

EFFECTIVE PAY PERIOD 12, 2002:

1.

lo-494eg
2001 so

Under Pay Range 974:

Delete the hourly rates of pay shown and substitute in lieu thereof the following
official hourly rates of pay:

$14.67 15.70 16.98 18.27
Under Pay Range 975

Delete the hourly rates of pay shown and substitute in lieu thereof the following
official hourly rates of pay:

$11.97 14.36 17.95 21.54
Under Pay Range 978:

Delete the hourly rates of pay shown and substitute in lieu thereof the following
official hourly rates of pay:

$23.93



